

No. 11-1447

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COY A. KOONTZ, JR.,
Petitioner,

v.

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of the State of Florida**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS UNION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

PETER J. FERRARA
Counsel of Record
2011 Freedom Lane
Falls Church, VA 22043
(703) 582-8466
peterferrara@msn.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
American Civil Rights Union*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. THE DISTRICT'S DENIAL OF KOONTZ'S PERMIT APPLICATIONS WAS UNCONSTITUTIONAL.....	9
II. THE LIMITATIONS ON PERMIT RESTRICTIONS PROVIDED IN <i>NOLLAN</i> AND <i>DOLAN</i> APPLY TO THIS CASE	12
A. The Limitations on Permit Conditions in Nollan and Dolan do not depend on whether the permit was ever actually issued	13
B. The Limitations on Permit Conditions in Nollan and Dolan Are Not Restricted to Exactions of Real Property, But Apply to All Private Property	16
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40, 49 (1960).....	18
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 854 P.2d 437 (Ore. 1993).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ehrlich v. City of Culver City</i> , 512 U.S. 1231 (1993).....	18
<i>Ehrlich v. City of Culver City</i> , 911 P.2d 429 (Cal. 1996).....	18
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254 (1970).....	9
<i>Goss v. City of Little Rock</i> , 151 F.3d 861 (8th Cir. 1998)	16
<i>Jacobsville Developers East, LLC v.</i> <i>Warrick County</i> , 905 N.E. 2d 1034 (Ind. Ct. App. 2009).....	16
<i>Lambert v. City & County of San Francisco</i> , 529 U.S. 1045 (2000).....	16
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976).....	9
<i>McCain v. Toledo City Plan Comm'n</i> , 270 N.E. 370 (Ohio Ct. App. 1971).....	16
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Parks v. Watson</i> , 716 F.2d 646 (9th Cir. 1983)	16
<i>San Remo Hotel v. City of & County of</i> <i>San Francisco</i> , 41 P. 3d 87, 102 (Cal. 2002).....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Town of Flower Mound v. Stafford Estates L.P.</i> , 135 S.W. 3d 620 (Tex. 2004).....	19
<i>William J. Jones Ins. Trust v. Ft. Smith</i> , 731 F. Supp. 912 (W.D. Ark. 1990)	16
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Carlos A. Ball and Laurie Reynolds, 47 Wm. & Mary L. Rev. 1513, 1569 (2006).....	19
